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Report#: 1200704559 · 00257214 

STATE OF CONNECTICUT, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY­
INVESTIGATION REPORT (DPS-302-E) (REVISED 2/3/06) 

Report Type: Initial Report: □ Prosecutors Report: D Supplement: ® Re-open: D Assist: □ Closing: □ 

· Attachments: Statements: □ Teletype: □ Photos: □ Sketchmap: □ Evidence: □ Other: ~ 

CFS NO INCIDENT DATE TIME INCIDENT DATE TIME PRIMARY OFFICER BADGE NO INVESTIGATING OFFICER 

Page 1 of 2 

BADGE NO 

1200704559 12/14/2012 09:41 12/14/2012 JEWISS, DANIELE 0034 FITZSIMONS, MICHAEL W. 0443 

INCIDENT ADDRESS A PARTMENT NO TOWN CD TYPE OF EXCEPTIONAL CLEARANCE CASE STATUS 

00012 Dickenson Dr Newtown 06482 Not Applicable Active 

STATUS CODE C=COMPLAINANT V=VICTIM A=ARRESTEE J=JUVENILE H=OTHER M=MISSING W=WITNESS O=OFFENDER D=DRIVER S=SUSPECT P=POLICE OFFICER T=TOT 

ISTATUS fjAME !SEX!RACEI 0.0.B. 1 TELEPHONE IMDRESS !OP STATE & NO. 

iw 11r4 _ __ : M j W ; • I 07, 03 

Suspicious lncidenV Threat assisted by Southington Police Department 

Subject: 

ACTION TAKEN: 

On 12/16/2012 at approximately 21 :00 hours, Dispatcher Ron Ferone of the Connecticut State Police Communication Center (Middletown) 

telephoned the Emergency Operations Center in Newtown, Connecticut to report the following: 

He had received a telephone call from an individual who resides in Arizona and requested to remain anonymous. This person reported observing a 

post on "FACE BOOK" by lllilllll, stating to the effect that he was going to bring a gun to the funerals in Newtown to ensure that no members 

of the Westboro Baptist Church would protest. This person knew through previous interaction wittliill, thalifll was a former correction officer in 

the state of Connecticut. 

After receiving this anonymous call, Dispatcher Ferone further related that he confirmed through the Connecticut Department of Corrections that 

lllilllll is a former corrections officer currently residing in 1 . Dispatcher Ferone subsequently provided me with a 

facsimile copies of records checks through the Connecticut Department of Motor Vehicles, and the Connecticut State Firearms and Licensing Unit. 

These records checks confirmed that Iii resides and (SEE 

THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR HAVING BEEN DULY SWORN DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT: I AM THE WRITER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT PERTAININGTO THIS INCIDENT NUMBER. 

THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1)MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION ANO KNOWLEDGE: OR (2)1NFORMATION RELAYED TO ME BY OT-HER u~S ~0, 
OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE OEPARTMENT:OR (3)1NFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A POLICE DEPARTMENT FROM THE PERS E 2012 
NAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN. AS INDICATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT. THAT THE REPORT IS AN ACCURATE STATEMENT OF THE INFORMATION SO RECEIVED BY ME. 

INVESTIGATOR SIGNATURE: INVESTIGATOR 1.0.#: REPORT DATE: SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE SUPERVISOR 1.D.#: 

ITFC MICHAEL W FITZSIMONS/ 0443 12/27/2012 12:19 pm / SGT MARK DAV/SON/ 0204 
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This information was subsequently disseminated to the Southington. Police Department by Dispatcher Ferone and a request was made for their 

assistance in locating and speaking with lilll 

Members of the Southington Police Department subsequently locatec:iim and spoke with him that same evening. He was deemed by members of 

the Southington Police Department not to be a threat. 

. On 12/19/2012, I received via facsimile a copy of the report generated by the Southington Police Department concerning their interaction with liil 
on 12/26/2012. (SEE ATTACHED COPY OF SOUTHINGTON P.O. REPORT CASE #12-17954) 

END OF REPORT 

THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR HAVING BEEN DULY SWORN DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT: I AM THE WRITER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT PERTAININGTO THIS INCIDENT NUMBER. 

THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1 )MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION AND KNOWLEDGE: OR (2)INFORMAT10N RELAYED TO'ME BY OTHER MEMBERS 

OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT:OR (3)INFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A POLICE DEPARTMENT FROM THE PERSON OR PERSONS 

NAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT. THAT THE REPORT ISAN ACCURATE STATEMENT OF THE INFORMATION SO RECEIVED BY ME. 

INVESTIGATOR SIGNATURE: INVEST IGATOR l.0.#: REPORT DATE: SUPERVISOR SIGNAT URE SUPERVISOR I.D .#: 

/fFC MICHAEL W FITZSIMONS/ 0443 12/27/2012 12:19 pm /SGT MARK DAVISON/ 0204 
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SOUTHINGTON POL/CE DEPARTMENT 
DETECTIVE DIVISION 

69 LAZY LANE 
SOUTHINGTON, CT·06489 
Telephone: 860-621-0101 

FAX: 860-378-1650 

FAX TRANSMITTAL 

ro: CSP ,j}£rcc11t1c M1.l:.e .,C1r2s1M~..S 

NUMBER OF PAGES, INCLUDING THIS PAGE: //· f t:J.~~5 

FROM: sf> l> · }JE;11!CTTr/e. ~ l'f,ek 864-L 

DATE: / 2/rr /;2 TIME: / () 20 1/,<tS 
IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE ALL PAGES, PLEASE CALL MY OFFICE AT 860-62 f -0101. 

COMMENTS: 

The sender of this document is a Criminal Justice Agency responsible for the management of privileged information 
subject to certain state and federal laws. The contents of this doc•Jment may include such Information. As either the 
intended or unintended recipient of such information, you ara ;,amed that any retention, dissemination, distribution, 
disdosure, copying, or other unauthorized use of this document -;( information contained therein is strictly prohib~ad. If 
you have received this lacsi(11lle in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us 
at the address above via U.S. Postal Serl/Ice. (We will raimburse postage} Thank You. 

' 
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Agency ORI# CT0013100 SOUTHINGTON POLICE DEPARTMENT 
69 Laz:y Lane , Southington, CT, 06489 

AGENCY REPORl NUMBER 2012-017954 
1. 0nglnal 

Jwonile O 2. Supplemenl GJ Phone {860) 3781600 . 

Agoncy ORI Number 

CT0013100 

lnddeot: Day 0..lo 
From SUNDAY 2/16/20 2 

Incident Type 

INCIDENT 

Agency Name 
SOUTHINGTON POLICE DEP RTMENT 

Timo (mll) 

22:19 

Timo Dispatched (mil) 

Dey 

To SUNDAY 

OFFENSE(S) 

SEE NARRATIVE CONTINUATION 

Roport Conlalns 

ID. Number Name 
ARK NORMAN 371 

Routed To Referred To 

Assigned To Assigned By 

Cesa Status ExcepUoo Type 

00 H::> IlOd N,WS 

Time Ar!lved (mil) 

Date 

12/1 6/2012 

Agency RepO<I Number 

2012-01-7954 
Time Compleled (n-11) 

Tlmo(mll) 

22:19 

Related Report Number(&) 

ID. Nml.ber 
71 

Unit Dato 

37 12/1 12 
# Premises Enl. # Vehldes Stolen # Arrested 

Assigned Date 

Date Cleared 

Page 1 of 5 Page(s) 
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INCIDENT • PERSON($) 
Juvenne 1. Otfglnal 

Agency Name Agoney Rep<lrt Number 

Original Report Date Incident Type 

Offense Ind. 

Address (Street, Ap(. Number) City Stele Zip Residence Pllooe 

Employer/ School Address City Slate Zip 

Synopsis of lnvotvem81ll Victim 010 receive Information on Victim's Rights and S8l\llces Pursuant to Stale Law 

Driver Uceme Number DI.State Dnver Uoense aess Drlver License EJ<plratlon Driver License Status Suspension l.$nglh 

Soc.ta( Secunty Number Res. Type NCIC# Alrest# .OBTS# 

Ethnicity Sex Dale of Blr1h Ape Weight B~lld 

Hair Color Halrleogth Hair Style Facial Hair Eye Color Complex.ion 

Seara/ Marks / Tatoo, {i.oc.tton I Describe) 

AlrqJutee Special ldent1flers Unusual Features 

Injury Type(s) Extent of Injury Monlal / Physical CondlUon Medlcs~on Required / Type Doctor I Medical (Namo, Phone ...,mber) 

Medical Aid Glvon Treated Sobriety Trenspotled? Transpor1ed To: Boglnnlog MIieage: Ending Mleage: 

Offense Indicator 

Famiy I Malden Name CWzeoshlp Occupation 

Residence Phone 

En¥>Ioyer / School Arldress City Stele Zlp Business Phcne 

Soclal Security Number NCICJI Arrest# OBTS# 

Driver License Number °'11'111 Uoenae ExplraUon Driver License Status Suspension Length 

Required El1dorsamenta Commercial DL Commardal VeNcle Person Name Oltfetenl Than On Ol Operator Owns Vehicle NCIC CanceNed By 

Race Height Weight Bulld 

Heir Color Heir Length Hair Style Complexion 

Scars /Marks/ Tatoos (LoteUon / Describe) 

Amputee Spoclat ldenllfters Unusual Featu,ee 

Injury Type(s) Exlentof lnjl.,ry Mental / Phyalcel Condition Medicallon Required / Type Doctor I Medical (Name, Phone Number} 

Medlcal Aid Given Treated $obrlely Transported? T1enspo11ed To: Beginning MIieage: Ending MIieage: 

Report Contains Related Report Number(s) 

Offlcer(s) Reporting Name JO, Number Unit Dale 

# Premises Ent. # Vehicles Stolen #Arrested 

Page 2 of 5 Page(s) 
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Agency ORI Number 

R11port Conlalns 

INCIDENT- NARRATIVE CONTINUATION 
Juvl!fllle □ 

Agency Name Agency Report Number 

NARRATIVE CONTINUATION 
On December 16, 2012 at approximately 2219 hours Master Sergeant Elliott 
contacted me in regards to assisting the Connecticut State Police Western District 
~s Division on a follow ~a male individual identified as 
-d/o/b-tha~ 

State Police Detective Fitzsimmons re orted-hat the had received a phone calf from 
a concerned citizen that .o.b • has been ,,,ng Threatening 
comments on the social we s e ace book. was reported tha • has flrst hand 
knowledge that the West Borough Baptist Church In Virginia had posted that they 
were planning on protesting the funeral in Newtown following a tragic event that had 
taken place. 

1111 had posted on face book that he planned on showing up in Newtown and was 
going to bring guns and make sure the protest did not interfere with the funeral 
services. Those postings alerted a concerned citizen to contact the State Police. 

• 03. 07 07 07 

M self a d S t D rfler made contact with~ at his residence address of 
. I informeg why p"ollce""weret his residence and the nature 

er informin • about the face book postingslil bowed his 
head and admitted to me that he in fact post those comments on Face book. 

m told me that he was upset and blowing off steam that this Baptist group was 
aolru to show up at funeral services and protest followin~ the tragedy in Newtown. 

reported to me that he had no intentions of showin u at the funeral services 
an s confined to his residence following needed the 
assistance of a walker in order to move a I lso re rted to me 
that he wa 

Rala!M Repon Number(s) 

1. Orig/no/ 

. SU tern 

Ollleer(s) Repo,1ing 10. Number Na,ne · ID. Number Unit Date 

DIBATTISTA MARK NORMAN 371 T M RK NORMA 371 371 12/16/2012 
# Offondors # Premlaea Ent. # Vehicles tolefl # Arrested 

Routed To 

Assigned To By Assigned Dale 

Cess Status ExcepUon Twe Date Cleared 

Page 4 of 5 Page( s) 
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A9ency ORI Number 

Original Dale Reported 

Repon Contains 

INCIDENT - NARRATIVE CONTINUATION 
Juvenue D 

Agency N<ime Agency RopOII Number 

lncldenl Type 

NARRATIVE CONTINUATION 
directed me to where he ha 

It should be noted that through out the Investigation, - was cooperative 
with police and the Investigation into the face book postings. 

given case # information for there records. 

END OF REPORT 

INCIDENT DOCUMENTED 

was contacted and were informed·that 
and wanted to cooperate with police 
. State Pol1ce Detective Rob was 

Related Report Number(s) 

4 

Olftcer(a) Reporting ID. Number Name 10. Number Unit 

DIBATTISTA MARK NORMAN 371 DIBATTISTA MARK NORMA 371 371 

1. 01fgloal r-7 
2. Su emen! L...1.J 

Dale 

12/16/2012 
II Offenders # Premises Ent. # Vehlcles Stolen # Atrosled 

Routed To Referred To 

As&lgned To By 

Cose Slatus Excepllonlype Dale Cleared 

Page 5 of 5 Page(s) 
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AgencyORI# CT0013100 SOUTHINGTON POLICE DEPARTMENT 
69 Lazy Lane , Southington, CT, 06489 

AGENrv RE"""T "'UMBER 2012-017954 
1. Oltglnal 

Juvenfle O 2. Supplement GJ Phone (860) 3781600 SUPPLEMENT 
Agency ORI Number Agoncy Name 

CT00131 0 SOUTHINGTON P LICE DEPARTMENT 
Time Dispatched (mil) 

Incident: Dey 

From SUNDAY 
Date 

12/16/2012 
Time (mll) 

22·1 
Day 

To SUNDAY 
tncldonl Type 

OFFENSE(S) 

Co 

03 103 

Time Amved (mft) 

Dalo 

1 /16/2012 

Time Completed (mll) 

Tlme(mll) 

22:19 

:-, ... - ··~ 

Repo11 Contain, 

Routed To 

Assigned To 

Case Status 

LO O~ 

SOUTHINGTON POLICE PHOTO REPORT 

CASE# 12-17954 

END OF PHOTO REPORT 

ID.Number 

ORMAN 371 

Roferred·TO 

As,lgned By 

Excepttoo Type 

aa 3:) I10d N .. WS 

Relaled Report Numt,er(s) 

10. ~mt,e, 

371 
# Offenders 

Unit 

371 
Dela 

12/ 7/ 0 
# Premtsoa Ent. II Vehlcles Slolen ' If. Atreated 

~lgno<I Date 

Cate Cleared 

Page 1 of 3 Page( s) 
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SUPPLEMENT - PERSON($) 
Juvenile D 

Agency ORI Number Agency Name Agency Report Number 

Original Report Oale 

Offense Indicator 

Famly I Maiden Name 

Employer I SChool Address City State Zip Business PhOOe 

Soclal Security Number NCJCII Aml&t# OBTS# 

Driver Ucense Number Orlver Uc;ense EJCplrallon Driver Ucanse Status Suspension Length 

Required EMorsements Commercial DL Commercial Vehicle Per&on Name Dllf111ent Then On DL Opera10< OWns Vehicle NCIC Cencelled By 

Race Height Weight Bulld 

Hair Color Heir Len9lh Hair Style Complexion 

Scars /Marks /Tetoos (Location I Describe) 

Amputee Special ldenllnara Unusual Features 

Injury Type(a) Extent ot Injury Mental/ Physical CondJUon Medication Required/ Type Doctor I ModlC8J (Name, Phone Number) 

Medlclll A!d Given Treated Sobriety Transported? Trenaportad To: 8891nn!ng '-tteage: Ending Mileage: 

Report Contains Related Report Number(s) 

Offlcer(a) Reporting ID. Number . Name IO. Number Unll ·Date 

# Premises Ent. # Vehicles Stolen 

Page 2 of 3 Page( s) 
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